## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party address previously recorded on Reel 006463 Frame 0900. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Maurice Sporting Goods LLC		08/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALAC Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	13571 SW 135 Avenue #201
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33186
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5223671	CHARTER MARINE ACCESSORIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3052239999

Email: ahoyos@aglawpa.com **Correspondent Name:** Alejandro F. Hoyos

3162 Commodore Plaza, Suite 3E Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Coconut Grove, FLORIDA 33133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alejandro F. Hoyos
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alejandro F. Hoyos
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=TradeMark Assignment#page1.tif source=TradeMark Assignment#page2.tif source=TradeMark Assignment#page3.tif source=TradeMark Assignment#page4.tif

source=TradeMark Assignment#page5.tif
source=TradeMark Assignment#page6.tif
source=TradeMark Assignment#page7.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

Navigation: <u>Guidelines - Conveyance Type - Correspondence - Conveyor - Receiver - Property - Attachments - Sign - Validate</u>

ETAS v.1.10.1 PTO-1594 (Rev. 11/15) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2018)

## Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

GEDOOMAN AND STREET	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
and the second second second second	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maurice Sporting Goods LLC		HIX/73/7HIX	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALAC Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	1357 SW 135th Avenue #201
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33176
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	5223671	CHARTER MARINE ACCESSORIES

Number:	Towns and the second se			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, i Correspondent Name: Alejandro F Address Line 1: 3162 Comm	lawpa.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax t will be sent via US Mail.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alejandro F. Hoyos			
Signature:	/s/ Alejandro F. Hoyos			
Date:	09/07/2018			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page4.tif				

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
Total				\$40.00

This U.S. GOVERNMENT System is for recording documents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

There is no right to privacy in this system. Use of this system constitutes consent to have activities in association with the submission for recordation monitored, recorded, read, copied or captured by authorized personnel. Unauthorized use of this service, which includes providing false or spurious information such as false or improper assignment documents or security agreements, is a misrepresentation to the federal government. Unauthorized use of this system is prohibited and subject to criminal and civil penalties, including all penalties applicable to willful unauthorized access. See 37 C.F.R. 11.18 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. The USPTO reserves the right, at its complete discretion, to change the terms, conditions, and use at any time by posting revised terms, conditions, and use restrictions for this system. It is the user's responsibility to check periodically for any changes USPTO may make to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions. Continued use of this system following the posting of changes to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions means you accept the changes.

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations	By checking this box, y	you acknowledge	your consent to	o the above statement.
	Go to Payment screen	Back	Cancel	\$

Save form for future access, or prepare



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesneet Vers	ion v1.2		***************************************					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			Entity Type		
Maurice Sporting Goods LLC					08/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	ALAC Ente	ALAC Enterprises, Inc.						
Street Address:	1357 SW 135th Avenue #201							
City:	Miami							
State/Country:								
Postal Code:	33176							
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Typ	e Num	ber		W	ord Mark			
Registration Number: 522367		71	CHARTER MARINE ACCESSORIES					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: 3052231880  Phone: 3052239999  Email: 3052239999  Email: 40700000000000000000000000000000000000								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alejandro F. Hoyos					
Signature:			/s/ Alejandro F. Hoyos					
Date:			10/23/2018					
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Executed 24100269 v1#page4.tif								
RECEIPT INFORMATION           ETAS ID:         TM495050           Receipt Date:         10/23/2018           Fee Amount:         \$40								

### Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of August 30, 2018, is made by Maurice Sporting Goods LLC ("Seller"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 400 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 405, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, U.S.A., in favor of ALAC Enterprises, Inc. ("Buyer"), a Florida corporation, located at 13571 SW 135<sup>th</sup> Avenue #201, Miami, Florida 33176, U.S.A., the purchaser of certain assets of Seller pursuant to the Inventory and Asset Purchase Agreement made as of August 30, 2018 between Buyer, on the one hand, and Seller, on the other hand (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Seller has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to the buyer, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Seller, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment to buyer;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the following: (a) the trademark registrations set forth on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> hereto and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks; (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing (other than sums due Seller under the Purchase Agreement); and (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions.</u> Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities in any applicable jurisdiction to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Buyer.
- 3. <u>Terms of the Inventory and Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Trademark Assignment is entered unto pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Seller and Buyer with respect the Assigned Trademarks. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreement, and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided herein.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed by authorized representatives of Buyer and Seller as of the date set forth above. Maurice Sporting Goods LLC (Seller) Title: Sate of County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 23, 2018 by And Ka+1.~ as an officer of Maurice Sporting Goods LLC gnature of Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL JULIA MARY BORD ALAC Enterprises, Inc. (Buyer) Name: Title: Sale of \_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ This instrument was acknowledged before me on August \_\_\_\_\_, 2018 by \_ as an officer of ALAC Enterprises, Inc.

2

Signature of Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed by authorized representatives of Buyer and Seller as of the date set forth above.

Maurice Sporting Goods LLC (Seller)
8y:
Name:
Title:
Sate of County of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on August, 2018 by as an officer of Maurice Sporting Goods LLC
Signature of Notary Public
ALAC Enterprises, Inc. (Buyer)  By: Alac Massa  Title: President
Sate of <u>Florida</u> County of <u>Miami D</u> ade
This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 3() 2018 by Ratael Massonias an officer of ALAC Enterprises, Inc.
PAOLA ARCE PAOLA ARCE State of Florida-Notarry Public Commission # GG 159529 My Commission Expires November 13, 2021

# SCHEDULE - 1

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. / REG. NO.
CHARTER MARINE ACCESSORIES	U.S.A.	5223671
CHARTER MARINE ACCESSORIES	Canada	TMA877863
CHARTER MARINE ACCESSORIES	Canada	TMA877743